
Meet Entry Statistics

Surrey County ASA Diving Skills

18 January 2025

Spectrum

Guildford

Amersham Swimming Club

Women
Amelie Holland (2012) Ava Rogers (2015) Clementine Webster (2014) 
Lois Wagjiani (2013) Tamara Ollivier (2014) 

Men
Ben Davis (2014) Oliver Mills (2014) Teddy Nason (2017) 

Team: 8

Havering Cormorants DC

Women
Amy Pinnegar (2012) Beatrice Toanca (2014) Elwen Nash (2012) 
Evelyn Collinson (2013) Katya Skolska (2011) Laila Harris (2016) 
Lexi Harris (2012) Louisa Sullivan (2011) Nicole Puscasu (2014) 
Poppy Coxon (2013) Sara Sexton (2015) 

Men
Adam Sargood (2013) Dominic Sandor (2011) Drake Sanusi (2014) 
Joseph Baker (2014) 

Team: 15

Luton Diving Club

Women
Addisen Chin-Ah-Sang (2009) Arriana Green (2010) Eleanor Ford (2012) 
Elif Dagdelen (2012) Emily Hughes-Burnell (2014) Leah Edwards-Vogt (2015) 
Maisie Strange (2011) Seraphine Lee (2015) Sophie King (2008) 

Team: 9
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Maidstone Diving Team

Women
Amaya Spallek-Puttacharoen
(2015) 

Amelie Gardner (2013) Emily Tombs (2012) 

Emma Mills (2009) Evie Ovenell (2011) Hayley Williams (2014) 
Iyla Peal (2011) Izzy Smith (2013) Lola Cotta (2011) 
Lottie Kober (2014) Madeleine Revell (2016) Talia Bradford (2012) 

Men
Ben Banks (2016) Danil Vasylyev (2010) Dylan Valentine (2016) 
Harry Thurlow (2012) Hayden Bleach (2009) Jack Banks (2013) 

Team: 18

Star Diving Club Guildford

Women
Ava Buckell (2007) Elsa Willemsen (2009) Emily McKeown (2012) 
Jamie Simons (2011) Lara Cushway (2012) Louisa Dovey (2011) 
Lucy Freeman (2015) Riley Edelson (2009) 

Men
Dafi Thomas (2010) Dillon Condren (2012) Eddison Clarke (2010) 
George Forster (2014) Max Dunwoody (2009) 

Team: 13

Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

Women
Anja Burden (2011) Aurora Sharp (2014) Eira Robertson Rodriguez

(2014) 
Ella Klaustrup (2011) Eva Brosch (2015) Georgia Rogers (2017) 
Holly Pressly (2011) Holly Smith (2011) Kara-Lyn Syslak (2014) 
Lux Brown (2014) Maddison Steadman (2011) Molly Henrysson (2013) 
Polly Singer (2008) Poppy Marchant (2009) Rosmaria Formicone (2014) 
Sophia Sharp (2012) Sophie Jamieson-Wood (2015) Teresa Formicone (2011) 
Tilly Demain (2013) 

Men
Archie Hardaker (2014) Elliott Hayday (2012) Henry Moore (2013) 
Tiago Cerrini (2012) Xander Robertson (2011) 

Team: 24

Total divers: 87
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Timetable 
 

Session Event(s) Training Competition 

1 E Female, E Open, D Female (26) 15.30 – 16.00 16.05 – 16.45 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

2 D Open, C Female  (24) 16.45 – 17.15 17.20 – 18.00 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

3 C Open, B Female (22) 18.00 – 18.30 18.35 – 19.05 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

4 B Open, A Female, A Open (14) 19.05 – 19.35 19.40 – 20.25 

 Followed by results and presentations   

 

 

Conditions 
 

Group E (8/9 years) 

Group D (10/11 years) 

Group C (12/13 years) 

Group B (14/15 years) 

Group A (16/18 years) 

 

Ages recorded at 31 December 2025 

 

Skill Height DD Dive No 

1. Plain header Poolside 1.0 101A 

2. Forward jump piked (with a/s) Poolside 1.0 100B 

3. One- or two-bounce forward jump straight (E, D) 

Hurdle-step jump straight (C, B, A) 

1m 1.0 100A 

4. Forward dive with tuck 1m 1.2 101C 

or Back dive with tuck   1.5 201C 

or Inward dive with tuck   1.4 401C 

5. Forward fall straight 

or Sitting tuck to pike roll 

3m 1.2 

1.2 

10A 

10C 

or Pike fall   1.0 10B 

6. Back fall straight 3m 1.4 20A 

or Back tuck roll   1.3 20C 

or Back jump straight   1.0 200A 

 

Entry criteria 

Divers are ineligible if they have competed at the National Skills Finals, 

Swim England Talent Games or beyond. 



Surrey County ASA Diving Skills
Spectrum

18 January 2025

Guildford

Start Lists for Preliminaries
Start Name Born Representing Registration

E - Female (8/9)

1 Georgia Rogers (guest) 2017 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
2 Laila Harris (guest) 2016 Havering Cormorants DC
3 Madeleine Revell (guest) 2016 Maidstone Diving Team

E - Open (8/9)

1 Ben Banks (guest) 2016 Maidstone Diving Team
2 Dylan Valentine (guest) 2016 Maidstone Diving Team
3 Teddy Nason (guest) 2017 Amersham Swimming Club

D - Female (10/11)

1 Amaya Spallek-Puttacharoen (guest) 2015 Maidstone Diving Team
2 Ava Rogers (guest) 2015 Amersham Swimming Club
3 Beatrice Toanca (guest) 2014 Havering Cormorants DC
4 Clementine Webster (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
5 Eira Robertson Rodriguez (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
6 Emily Hughes-Burnell (guest) 2014 Luton Diving Club
7 Eva Brosch (guest) 2015 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
8 Hayley Williams (guest) 2014 Maidstone Diving Team
9 Kara-Lyn Syslak (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

10 Leah Edwards-Vogt (guest) 2015 Luton Diving Club
11 Lottie Kober (guest) 2014 Maidstone Diving Team
12 Lucy Freeman 2015 Star Diving Club Guildford
13 Lux Brown (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
14 Nicole Puscasu (guest) 2014 Havering Cormorants DC
15 Rosmaria Formicone (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
16 Sara Sexton (guest) 2015 Havering Cormorants DC
17 Seraphine Lee (guest) 2015 Luton Diving Club
18 Sophie Jamieson-Wood (guest) 2015 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
19 Tamara Ollivier (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
20 Aurora Sharp (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

D - Open (10/11)

1 Archie Hardaker (guest) 2014 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
2 Ben Davis (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club
3 Drake Sanusi (guest) 2014 Havering Cormorants DC
4 George Forster 2014 Star Diving Club Guildford
5 Joseph Baker (guest) 2014 Havering Cormorants DC
6 Oliver Mills (guest) 2014 Amersham Swimming Club

C - Female (12/13)

1 Amelie Gardner (guest) 2013 Maidstone Diving Team
2 Amelie Holland (guest) 2012 Amersham Swimming Club
3 Amy Pinnegar (guest) 2012 Havering Cormorants DC
4 Eleanor Ford (guest) 2012 Luton Diving Club
5 Elif Dagdelen (guest) 2012 Luton Diving Club
6 Elwen Nash (guest) 2012 Havering Cormorants DC
7 Emily McKeown 2012 Star Diving Club Guildford
8 Emily Tombs (guest) 2012 Maidstone Diving Team
9 Evelyn Collinson (guest) 2013 Havering Cormorants DC

10 Izzy Smith (guest) 2013 Maidstone Diving Team
11 Lara Cushway 2012 Star Diving Club Guildford
12 Lexi Harris (guest) 2012 Havering Cormorants DC
13 Lois Wagjiani (guest) 2013 Amersham Swimming Club
14 Molly Henrysson (guest) 2013 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
15 Poppy Coxon (guest) 2013 Havering Cormorants DC
16 Sophia Sharp (guest) 2012 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
17 Talia Bradford (guest) 2012 Maidstone Diving Team
18 Tilly Demain (guest) 2013 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

C - Open (12/13)

1 Adam Sargood (guest) 2013 Havering Cormorants DC
2 Dillon Condren 2012 Star Diving Club Guildford
3 Elliott Hayday (guest) 2012 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
4 Harry Thurlow (guest) 2012 Maidstone Diving Team
5 Henry Moore (guest) 2013 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
6 Jack Banks (guest) 2013 Maidstone Diving Team
7 Tiago Cerrini (guest) 2012 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
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Start Name Born Representing Registration

B - Female (14/15)

1 Anja Burden (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
2 Arriana Green (guest) 2010 Luton Diving Club
3 Ella Klaustrup (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
4 Evie Ovenell (guest) 2011 Maidstone Diving Team
5 Holly Pressly (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
6 Holly Smith (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
7 Iyla Peal (guest) 2011 Maidstone Diving Team
8 Jamie Simons 2011 Star Diving Club Guildford
9 Katya Skolska (guest) 2011 Havering Cormorants DC

10 Lola Cotta (guest) 2011 Maidstone Diving Team
11 Louisa Dovey 2011 Star Diving Club Guildford
12 Louisa Sullivan (guest) 2011 Havering Cormorants DC
13 Maddison Steadman (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
14 Maisie Strange (guest) 2011 Luton Diving Club
15 Teresa Formicone (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

B - Open (14/15)

1 Dafi Thomas 2010 Star Diving Club Guildford
2 Danil Vasylyev (guest) 2010 Maidstone Diving Team
3 Dominic Sandor (guest) 2011 Havering Cormorants DC
4 Eddison Clarke 2010 Star Diving Club Guildford
5 Xander Robertson (guest) 2011 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club

A - Female (16/18)

1 Addisen Chin-Ah-Sang (guest) 2009 Luton Diving Club
2 Elsa Willemsen 2009 Star Diving Club Guildford
3 Emma Mills (guest) 2009 Maidstone Diving Team
4 Polly Singer (guest) 2008 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
5 Poppy Marchant (guest) 2009 Tunbridge Wells Diving Club
6 Riley Edelson 2009 Star Diving Club Guildford
7 Sophie King (guest) 2008 Luton Diving Club
8 Ava Buckell 2007 Star Diving Club Guildford

A - Open (16/18)

1 Hayden Bleach (guest) 2009 Maidstone Diving Team
2 Max Dunwoody 2009 Star Diving Club Guildford
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